

GAHC010114882019



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3918/2019

PARTHA SARATHI PAUL
S/O- LATE CHITTARANJAN PAUL, R/O- 89/1-A, SUNDARAM APARTMENT,
LANE NO. 01, RK MISSION ROAD, P.O- VIVEKANANDA ROAD, SILCHAR,
CACHAR, ASSAM, PIN- 788007

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 9 ORS
REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM, HEALTH
AND FAMILY WELFARE DEPTT, ASSAM SECRETARIAT, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI- 06

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE DEPTT
ASSAM SECRETARIAT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 06

3:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (A) DEPTT
ASSAM SECRETARIAT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 06

4:THE DEPUTY SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE(A) DEPTT
ASSAM SECRETARIAT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 06

5:THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI- 36

6:THE JOINT DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
CACHAR
SILCHAR
PIN- 788007
SILCHAR
CACHAR

7:THE PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL(A AND E)
ASSAM
MAIDAMGAON
BELTOLA
GUWAHATI- 29

8:THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A AND E)
ASSAM
MAIDAMGAON
BELTOLA
GUWAHATI- 29

9:THE ACCOUNTS OFFICER
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL(A AND E)
ASSAM
MAIDAMGAON
BELTOLA
GUWAHATI- 29

10:THE ASSISTANT ACCOUNTS OFFICER
OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A AND E)
ASSAM
MAIDAMGAON
BELTOLA
GUWAHATI- 2

Advocate for the Petitioner : MD. M U AHMED, MR U DAS,MR. C S HAZARIKA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, HEALTH, SC, AG

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

ORDER

Date : 14.11.2025

Heard Mr. C.S. Hazarika, learned counsel for the petitioner.

On the prayer of Mr. D. Upamanyu, learned Standing Counsel, Health, 4 (four) days' time is granted to obtain instruction and to file affidavit as sought for on 28.10.2025.

List the matter on 19.11.2025.

Mr. R. Boro, learned counsel for the respondents No. 7, 8 and 9 is present.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant